OP \$140.00 581768

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM573061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ameristar Meats, Inc.		12/27/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ameristar Meats, LLC	
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5817689	TENDER BY DESIGN
Registration Number:	5817686	TENDER BY DESIGN
Registration Number:	4434236	AMERISTAR MEATS
Registration Number:	4284252	AMERISTAR MEATS
Registration Number:	5817676	TENDER BY DESIGN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-258-5758

Email: trademarks@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Clay A. Tillack, Schiff Hardin LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 06079

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0079

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clay A. Tillack
SIGNATURE:	/Clay A. Tillack/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=US Foods, Inc. - Ameristar Meats, LLC - Certificate of Formation Document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0036

900546026

source=US Foods, Inc. - Ameristar Meats, LLC - Certificate of Formation Document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0037



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "AMERISTAR
MEATS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-NINTH

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

4357067 8100V SR# 20198874946

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSUC SECONDY OF SERVE

Authentication: 204304465

Date: 12-27-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0038 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:01 AM 12:27/2019
FILED 09:01 AM 12:27/2019
SR 20198874946 - File Number 4357067

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF AMERISTAR MEATS, LLC

First: The name of the limited liability company is Ameristar Meats, LLC.

Second: The address of the limited liability company's registered office in the State of

Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is

Corporation Service Company.

Third: This Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. Eastern Standard

Time on December 29, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 27th, day of December, 2019.

/S/ Kristin M. Coleman
Kristin M. Coleman, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 04/22/2020